Figure 3.10(b). Comparison of displacement in shear band for linear and nonlinear models at

initiation of shear band propagation for =4

Figure 3.10(a): Variation of discontinuity and shear band lengths for linear and nonlinear models

for =4, (b). Comparison of displacement in shear band for linear and nonlinear models at

initiation of shear band propagation for =4

x2 (m)

Displacement, δ (mm)

Nonlinear (Eq. (1)

Model L3 (ld=0.595)

Model L2 (ld=0.795)

Model L1 (ld=95)

112

Figure 3.11: Effects of δ95 on initiation of shear band propagation

10
1

=5°

=10°

δ95 (mm)

Shear band length, l
cr

 (m)

=4°

=3°

113

Figure 3. 12: Normalized lengths of shear band and end zone for different peak shear strength

sup=40 kPa

sup=50 kPa

sup=60 kPa

Normalized end zone length, iω̂

Normalized length of shear band, ix̂

114

Figure 3. 13: Normalized lengths of shear band and end zone for different sensitivity

Normalized end zone length, iω̂

Normalized length of shear band, ix̂

5

3.5 4 St = 10 6

7

115

Figure 3. 14: Normalized lengths of shear band and end zone for different stress ratio

cr
ix̂ (at critical length)

Stress ratio, r

0.302

3.25

116

Table 3. 1: Calculated values of St and δ95

Soil Type & depth (m) Sensitivity, St δ50 (+10%, -10%) (mm) δ95 (+10%, -10%) (mm)

Saint-Leon 4.8m

Saint-Leon 9.3m

Lousiseville 6m

Saint Hilaire 5.6m

Saint-Thuribe 6m

Saint-Thuribe 12m

Mascouche 9m

Saint Alban 6.6m

Saint-Jean-Vianney 30m

3.3

9.25

7.6

3.5

9.5

6.75

9

4

20

210  (220, 198)

130  (136, 125)

183  (187, 178)

104  (109, 98)

47.5  (49, 46)

76  (79, 73)

15  (16, 13.5)

66  (73, 59)

4  (4.25, 3.75)

909 (952, 857)

563 (589, 541)

792 (809, 770)

450 (471, 424)

206 (212, 199)

323 (342, 316)

65 (69, 58)

286 (316, 255)

17 (18, 16)

117

Table 3. 2: Parameters used in base case analysis

Parameter Value

Slope angle,  ()

Depth of sensitive clay layer, h (m)

4

20

Top layer/Glacial clay

Undrained Young’s modulus,  E1= E2 (MPa)

Submerged unit weight of soil,  (kN/m
3
)

Undrained shear strength, us  (kPa)

30

10

50

Marine clay layer

Peak undrained shear strength, sup (kPa)

Undrained shear strength, suR (kPa)

Sensitivity, St=sup/suR

δ95 (m)

40

6.67

6

0.1

118

CHAPTER 4

Large Deformation Finite Element Modeling of Progressive Failure Leading